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2020 McCordsville Plan Commission Schedule of Meeting Dates

The McCordsville Plan Commission (PC) meets monthly at 6:30 pm on the date listed below.  All petitions to the board shall be filed on the approved forms on the dated listed below (unless otherwise approved by the Zoning Administrator), which is typically the second to last Friday of the previous month.  Note: Primary plat applications are due a minimum of 30 days prior to the date of the Plan Commission meeting.
January 2020
Filing Deadline: Friday, December 20, 2019 at 4:00pm 

Meeting:  Tuesday, January 21, 2020 at 6:30pm
February 2020
Filing Deadline: Friday, January 24, 2020 at 4:00pm
Meeting:  Tuesday, February 18, 2020 at 6:30pm
March 2020
Filing Deadline: Friday, February 21, 2020 at 4:00pm
Meeting:  Tuesday, March 17, 2020 at 6:30pm 
April 2020
Filing Deadline: Friday, March 20, 2020 at 4:00pm
Meeting:  Tuesday, April 21, 2020 at 6:30pm
May 2020
Filing Deadline: Friday, April 17, 2020 at 4:00pm
Meeting:  Tuesday, May 19, 2020 at 6:30pm
June 2020
Filing Deadline:  Friday, May 22, 2020 at 4:00pm
Meeting:  Tuesday, June 16, 2020 at 6:30pm
July 2020
Filing Deadline:  Friday, June 19, 2020 at 4:00pm
Meeting:  Tuesday, July 21, 2020 at 6:30pm 

August 2020
Filing Deadline:  Friday, July 24, 2020 at 4:00pm
Meeting:  Tuesday, August 18, 2020 at 6:30pm
September 2020
Filing Deadline:  Friday, August 21, 2020 at 4:00pm
Meeting:  Tuesday, September 15, 2020 at 6:30pm
October 2020
Filing Deadline:  Friday, September 18, 2020 at 4:00pm
Meeting:  Tuesday, October 20, 2020 at 6:30pm
November 2020
Filing Deadline:  Friday, October 23, 2020 at 4:00pm
Meeting:  Tuesday, November 17, 2020 at 6:30pm
December 2020
Filing Deadline:  Friday, November 20, 2020 at 4:00pm
Meeting:  Tuesday, December 15, 2020 at 6:30pm
*If there is no business to be conducted the meeting is not held. 

To be certain the PC will meet, or for submission requirements, please call the Planning & Building Department at (317) 335-3604 or email building@mccordsville.org.  
